ORDINANCE NO. 2224

AM ORDINANCE TO CORRECT ASSESSMENT AND DIRECTING THAT CORRECTING ENTRIES BE MADE AND AUTHORIZING REPAYMENT.

WHEREAS, heretefore in the year 1949 certain assessments assessments were made arising out of the improvements of Twelfth Avenue and by inadvertance there was charged to H. D. Rumbaugh who same 60 feet frentage en said West Twelfth Avenue in Rese Addition the sum of \$ 4489 in excess of that which should have been assessed to him.

WHEREAS, the Mennenite Church who owns property on Twelfth Avenue being 11 feet in Rese Addition and the remaining in the Mennenite Church Addition to the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, did receive the benefits of the street imprevements and by inadvertance this 11 feet area which belong to said Mennenite Church had been charged to H. D. Rumbaugh and the Trustees of the Mennenite Church should be charged with said deficit of \$ 44 87

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that said assessment should be corrected, crediting to H. D. Rumbaugh the sum of \$ 4489 which the Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregen, should draw against the Liens Principal fund and the Trustees of the Mennenite Church of Albany, Oregon, should be charged with the sum of \$ 44 89 and they shall ferthwith be netified of the correction in the assessments records, which 1949 assessment failed to reflect their comership of the 11 foot strip which had been heretofere included in the H. D. Rumbaugh tract.

Passed by the council Sept. 27, 1950
Approved by the Mayor Sept. 27, 1950

Jess W. Sarage
Mayor

ATTEST:

7 interest